09-23	-2003
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Tradegrarks	56048 V V A
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher K. Davey Robert Joseph Jer David Robert Nader	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Kenneth John Behr Michael Igor Kluzner Michael James Uhrich Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Ves No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
🔏 Assignment 📮 Merger	m A miles Park
Security Agreement	Street Address: The American Road
☐ Other	
Docket No. 81091093	City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126
Execution Date: September 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/	661757
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: 9/3/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
``	1
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 600 East	☐ Enclosed
Parklane Towers	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd	06-1510
City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Maria Leos N	aux) September 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

09/23/2003 STOR11 00000004 061510

01 FC:8021

40.00 MA

10661777 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as Inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No		, Filin	g Date	e), a	and I here	by request th	ne Co	omm	issioner of
	Trademarks	to issue	said	Letters	Patent	to						
Executed by												

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher K. Davey 23427 Mystic Forest		
Novi, MI 48375 US	-6836	<u> 13/03</u>
David Robert Nader 30179 Muirtand Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Kenneth John Behr		
27705 Westcott Crescent Circle Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Michael Igor Kluzner 14450 Vernon		
Oak Park, MI 48237 US Michael James Uhrich		
7400 Arrowood West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US		
Robert Joseph Jerger		
7765 Brookside Ct. Dexter, MI 48130 US		

Buckert

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT PAGE. 04 **

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Serial No. Filing Date __ Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by: NAME SIGNATURE DATE

		l
Christopher K. Davey 23427 Mystic Forest Novi, MI 48375 US		
David Robert Nader 30179 Muirland Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US	David P. Neden	9/3/2003
Kenneth John Behr 27705 Westcott Crescent Circle Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Michael Igor Kluzner 14450 Vernon Oak Park, MI 48237 US		
Michael James Uhrich 7400 Arrowood West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US		
Robert Joseph Jerger 7765 Brookside Ct. Dexter, MI 48130 US		

Buckert

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

_ PAGE.04 **

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Serial No. ______, Filing Date _______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher K. Davey 23427 Mystic Forest		
Novi, MI 48375 US		
David Robert Nader 30179 Muirland Dr.		
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Kenneth John Behr		
27705 Westcott Crescent Circle Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US	Kimoth John Beh	9-3-2003
Michael Igor Kluzner 14450 Vernon		
Oak Park, MI 48237 US		
Michael James Uhrich		
7400 Arrowood West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US		
Robert Joseph Jerger		
7765 Brookside Ct. Dexter, MI 48130 US		
	1	

Buckert

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher K. Davey 23427 Mystic Forest Novi, Mt 48375 US		
David Robert Nader 30179 Muirland Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Kenneth John Behr 27705 Westcott Crescent Circle Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Michael Igor Kluzner 14450 Vernon Oak Park, MI 48237 US	Mua	0203.2013
Michael James Uhrich 7400 Arrowood West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US		
Robert Joseph Jerger 7765 Brookside Ct. Dexter, MI 48130 US		

Buckert

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENTEL PAGE.01 **

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do seil, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No.

Filing Date

Da

Serial No. _______, Filing Date ________), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher K. Davey 23427 Mystic Forest Novi, MI US		
David Robert Nader 30179 Muirland Dr. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Kenneth John Behr 27705 Westcott Crescent Circle Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Michael Igor Kluzner 14450 Vernon Oak Park, MI 48237 US		
Michael James Uhrich 7400 Arrowood West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US	midael whent	9-8-03
Robert Joseph Jerger 7765 Brookside Ct. Dexter, MI 48130 US		

Buckert

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1051 entitled: EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT UTILIZING AN EXHAUST GAS SENSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Christopher Davey; David Nader; Kenneth Behr; Michael Kluzner; Michael Uhrich; Robert Jerger; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

HEIEIT.												
Serial No		, Filin	g Date), 8	and I herel	by request th	e Co	mm	issioner of
Patents and	Trademarks	to issue	said l	Letters	Patent	to	FORD	MOTOR	COMPANY	as	the	assignee.
Executed by:												

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher K. Davey		
23427 Mystic Forest		
Novi, MI 48375 US		
David Robert Nader		
30179 Muirland Dr.		
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		<u> </u>
Kenneth John Behr		
27705 Westcott Crescent Circle		ì
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 US		
Michael Igor Kluzner		
14450 Vernon		
Oak Park, MI 48237 US		
Michael James Uhrich		
7400 Arrowood)
West Bloomfield, MI 48324 US		
Robert Joseph Jerger		
7765 Brookside Ct.	D, 111	
Dexter, MI 48130 US		913/DZ
20		777

Attorney Docket No: 200-1051 - CIP

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **